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August 20, 2020

Attn: Dean McClure

NM Qil Conservation Division
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re:  Application for Administrative Approval of Lease Commingle (CTB)
Dear Mr. McCiure,

COG Operating LLC respectfully requests approval for lease commingling for the following wells:

Lychee BSW State Com 1H Lychee State Com 503H
APIH 30-025-42445 API# 30-025-46423

Berry; Bone Spring, South Berry; Bone Spring, South
Ut. O, Sec. 22-T215-R34E Ut. N, Sec. 22-T21S-R34E
Lea County, NM Lea County, NM

Oil Production:

The oil production from all wells will be measured separately by allocation meter prior to being commingled at the
Central Tank Battery located in Ut. O, Sec. 22-T215-R34E. In the event the CTB is over capacity or in the case of
battery or pipeline repairs the oil production from these wells may be transported by truck to either the Red Hiils
Offload Station, located in Unit O, Section 4-T265-R32E, or the Jal Offload Station, located in Unit D, Section 4-
T265-R37E, Lea County. In this case, the oil will remain segregated and will be measured by lact meter when
offloading at said stations.

Gas Production:

The gas production from all wells will be measured separately by allocation meter prior to being commingled and
entering a gas flow line to the gas custody transfer meter at the Central Tank Battery located in Ut. O, Sec. 22-
T215-R34E. The Targa gas sales meter # 1611057.

All owners of interest have been notified by certified mail that should they have an objection to this surface
commingling, they must file a formal protest with the NMOCD within 20 days of the date of this application. Proof
of owner notification.

Please see the enclosed Administrative Application Checklist, C-107B Application for Surface Commingling, plats
for referenced wells, site facility diagram, maps with lease boundaries showing wells and facility locations,
production history and communization agreement application.
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Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

mufﬁgmm

Jeanette Barron
Regulatory Technician Il

CORPORATE ADDRESS

[

ARTESIA WEST OFFICE
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Revised March 23, 2017

RECEWED: REVIEWER: TYPE: APP NO:

ABOQVE THIS TARLE FOR OCTD CIVISHON USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

App'icani: COG Operating, LLC OGRID Number: 229137
Well Name: Lychee BWS St Com ih & Lychee St Com 503H API: 30-025-42445 / 30-025-46423
Pool: BERRY; BONE SPRING, SOUTH Pool Code: 96660

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for {A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication

DNSL D NSPlPROJECT AREA) D NSP(PRORA“ON unIT) DSD

B. Checkoneonly for[l]or[l]
[1] Commingling - Storage - Measurement
[OpoHc @mces [Opic Oec Ools [Oowm
[ 1] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery
Owrx [pmx  [JswD [ [JEOR [JPPR

FOR OCD ONLY
2} NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. .
A.[] Offset operators or lease holders D Nofice Complete
B. Royalty, overriding royaity owners, revenue owners Application
Application requires published notice D
Notification and/or concumrent approval by SLO
Notification and/or concumrent approval by BLM

Content
Complete

Surface owner
For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
No notice required

=FoRululvle!
] ] (] () ]

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
noftifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

¥/a0/20

Date” ¢

Jeanette Barmon

Print or Type Name
575-746-6974

Phone Number

jbarronieiconcho.com
nature e-mail Address

1/12/2021 8:58:32 AM
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District 1

1625 N. French Drive. Hobbs, NM 88240
District 11

811 S, First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District I11

10{K} Rie Brazos Road. Aztec, NM 87410
District IV

1220 S, St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM
87505

State of New Mexico Form C-107-B

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit the original
1220 8. St Francis Drive application to the Santa Fe
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 office with one copy to the
appropriate District Office.

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)

OPERATOR NAME: COG Operating LLC

OPERATOR ADDRESS: 2208 W Main Street, Artesia, New Mexico 88210

APPLICATION TYPE:

O Pool Commingling [Lease Commingling [JPool and Lease Commingling [JOM-L.case Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled)

LEASE TYPE: [0 Fee

K State [0 Federal

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? [JYes [JNo If*“Yes”, please include the appropriate Order No.

Have the Bureau of Land Management {BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling

Oyes [ONo

(A) POOL COMMINGLING

Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Pool Names and Codes

Gravities / BTU of Calculated Gravities / Calculated Value of
Non-Commingled BTU of Commingled Commingled Volumes
Production Production Production

(2} Are any wells producing al top allowables? [JYes [INo
(3} Hasall interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commungling? OYes [ONo.

(4) Moeasurement type:  [Metedng [ Other (Specify)
(5) Will commingling decrease the value of production? [JYes [JNo If “yes”, describe why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Pool Name and Code. Berry; Bone Spring, South 86660

(2) s all production from same source of supply? KYes [INo

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? Ryes [ONo
(4) Measurement type: Metering  [J Other (Specify)

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the fol]owing information

{1) Complete Sections A and E.

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT

Please attached sheets with the following information

(1} Isall production from same source of supply? [JYes [ONo
(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners.

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)

Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location.
(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved.
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and APl Numbers.

I hereby certify t

SIGNATURE:

the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

TITLE: Regulatory Technician 1l DATE: X/g{/ ﬂ {)

TYPE OR PR

NAME Jeanette Bamon TELEPHONE NO.: __ 575.748.6974

E-MAIL ADDRESS: jbarron@concho.com

Released to Imaging: 1/12/2021 8:58:32 AM
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Distret [

1625 N. French Dr . Hobbs, NM 83240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
Disinict [

811 5. First 5t.. Artesia. NM 88210

Phone:, (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

Energy, Minerds & Natura Resources Department

Sate of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Submit

Form C-102

Revisad August 1, 2011

one copy to appropriae

] District Office
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec. NM 87410 1220 South &. Francis Dr.
Phone - ax: 4-61
hone: (503) 334-6178 Fax: (305) 3346170 Santa Fe, NM 87505 [0 AMENDED REPORT
1220 8. St Francis Dr., Sama Fe, NM 87505
Phone: {505) 4763460 Fax: (505) 476.3462
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
APl Number ? Pool Code * Pool Name
30-025-42445 96660 BERRY; BONE SPRINGS, SOUTH
* Property Code * Property Name ¢ Wall Number
316022 LYCHEE BWS STATE COM 1H
"OGRID No. * Operator Name ? Elevation
229137 COG OPERATING, LLC 3684'
» Qurface L ocation
UL or ot no. Section Township |Range Lot idn Faat from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
) 22 218 | 34t 200 SOUTH 1980 EAST LEA
» Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no Saction Township |Range Lot I¢tn Fouot from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
15 21S | 34E 2220 SOUTH 2014 EAST LEA
" Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill  |* Consolidation Code  [" Order No.
240
No alowable will be assigned to this completion until al interests have been consolidzted or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.
"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1 herebiy ceriify that the information conkained herein s tre and coplete fo the
bexd of my knowterige and balidl, and that this organi ztion dither owns 2
working interest or unleesed mingral inigred in the land indluding the proposed
boftomn hale location or has a right to drilf thiswell al ihis focation pur uant to
& cortract with an owner of 2ch a mineral or working interedt, o foa
wolurtary podling agreeTsnt o & compul gy podling or o hardlofore entered
n 2014'
' BHU
::. Frinted Name
jparron@concho.com
. E-mail Address
Sec 15 T21§R34E 2270 ':
Sec 22 T21$RME .E "SU RV EY OR CERT| F| CATl ON
I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was
: plotted from fiefd notes of sctual Surveys made by ma or under
:: y supervigon, and that the sme is frue and oorrect lo the
: best of ry belid.
IE REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT
t Date of Survey
Sgreture and Seet of Professional Surveyor:
SHL :
A 1980° T
- i Catificate Number

Released to Imaging: 1/12/2021 8:58:32 AM
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Disirict 1

1625 M. French Dr, Hobbs, NM 83240
Phone (575) 393-6161 Fax (573) 393-0720
Dustrict 11

811S First S, Artesia, NM 88210

Phone (575) 748-1283 Fax (375) 743-9720
Dasirsct 11

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aziec, NM 87410
Phone (505) 334-56178 Fax (305) 334-6170
District IV

12208 St Francis Dr | Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone (5051 476-3460 Fax {50%) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[x] AMENDED REPORT
As Drilled

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1 API Number 2Pool Ciode * Pool Name
30-025-46423 96660 Berry; Bone Spring, South
1Property Code *Property Name 6 Well Number
197718 LYCHEE STATE COM 503H
TOGRID NO. 1 Operator Name ? Elevanon
229137 COG OPERATING, LLC 3713’
" Surface Location
LIL ar lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet From the East/Wesi line County
N 22 218 34E 410 SOUTH 1580 WEST LEA
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lat no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
C 15 218 34E 72 NORTH 1972 WEST LEA
11 Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Infill 13 Consolidation Code 15 Order No.
320

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

@ ©) ®
= -
—— - ¥ ® "OPERATOR CERTIFIC '
1972’ BH 72" BH 1 TIC DAY, RTIFICATION
NAD 83 GRD NM EAST
1 LTP : °  hereby coriul that the mformation contatned herein is irve and complete
} i T
1 1 : N:-'531563 4 - E 8103409 AST TAKE PQINT {L7P) tu the best of niv know ledge and belick, and that s organization either
] 1 LAT: 32.458311% N 253 -FNL/1972°-PWL (SEC.15)
_______ = e ———— L ] LONG: 103.4611952° W N: 541462.5 E: BiD647.8 wwns i working miesest or wnleased mineral mirerest i the land clieding
i 1 T LAT; 32°27°29.9204" N LAT: 32,4B55119" N
; 1 ! LONG: 103727°40,3028" W ONG: 103,4599377" W the proposed butiom hole locanon or has a raght fa dril thes well ot this
f I I LAT: 3229'07.8428" N
| ) | KICK_OFF POINT (KOP) LONG: 103'27'35.7758™ W lucation purssand ke @ contract with an owner of such a muneral or working
I I : 134'=FSL/1857"=FWl. (SEC.22) MD=20,644.00/TVD=10.665.50
5 N: 531290.5 - E- B10620.7 wlerest, ot i a volunlary poeing agrecment or a compulsory pooiing
! I (G LAT: 32 4575650" Trom
f——4——J5 ———- T s LONG: 103.4602956" W N: 541643.9 - £: BIOG45.9 rereifire cntered by the divtston
| ] i WAT: 32'27°27.1878" N LAT: 32 4850103° N :
I t | LONG: 103'27'37.0641™ W LONG: 103.4593390" W
| | | WD=10,021.00/TvD=9997.68 LAT: 3229'09.6571° N
| | | LONG: 10327 35.7805° W
| | | T T, FTP. MD=20.826.00/TVD=10.651.24
1 | | 408'-FSL/1921"~FWL (SEC.22) Jeanette Barron
EL AR o7 —————- T-—————= N; 5315651 — E: 810681.8
| I LAT: 32.4583081" N P 1
| | LONG: 103.4600900" W ninted Fame
| I I LAT: 32'27'29.9092° N jbarron@concho.com
i : ]l LONG: 10327°36.3239" W “mail Address
1 I i MD=10,717.00/TD=10,563.38
£ '@ 1O | ] | N — o
1 1 12
: : : e e 1 hereby certify that the well lacation shown on this
| | 1 A: FOUND 1000 NAL G: FOUND BRASS CAP “1913" ' i e
i i i N: S31137.0 — E: BOB764.8 N: 5301157 — E: 8139764 plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
______ _:___ ____:________:________ B. FOUND BRASS CAP "1913" H. FOUND BRASS CAP "1913" made by me or under my supervision. and that the
i | ) N: 5337700 — E: 8087422 N; 5364727 — E: B14000.1 N
" | i same is trie and correct 1o the best of my belief
i i ) C: FOUND BRASS CAP "¥813" |: FOUND BRASS CAP "1913"
N: 5364100 — E: 8087190 N; .2 — E: 814022
: : I 533832.2 - E: 814022.3 09-09— 2019_#________1
0: FOUND BRASS CAP "1913" J: FOUND BRASS CAP "1913" % M
) [ 22 | @] W 5416906 — € 8086740 W 5311913 - E: 8140450 Date of Survey A,
b —— = S ————— + ______
| : | E: FOUND BRASS CAP "1913" K. FOUNO BRASS CAP "1913" Signature and Seal g
| i N: 5417239 — E: 8113139  N: 5311645 — £ B11401.4
: | I F: FOUND BRASS CAP "19137 |, FOUND BRASS CAP "1913"
| | N: 541760.5 = E: 813954.0 N: 5364399 - E: 8113599
| | |
——————— e |l R e e e e e =
I I CALCULATED PQINTS
1 | i . . 19680
; 1: N: 531150.8 — £: B10083.1
1580" 'sL f;-ETP : 2 N; 5384250 - E. 8100384 Cernficate Number
L h i 3: N; 541707.2 — E: 8099940
bz n OP 1 REV:3-9-2020 AS
Al 41 i

Job No.: LS19090864A0

1/12/2021 8:58:32 AM
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Dw = 03/25/19
Dw - 08/20/13

Lychee State Com Wells

80-90843

15

[ ]
I V0-87141 B0-22875 —
BO-165116 VB-23541
AD-137555
22
VB8281

Sec. 15, 22-T21S-R34E
Lea County, NM

@ Proposed BS SHL

B Proposed BS BHL
1. Existing & proposed 85 CAs
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202

Received by OCD: 8/20;

Production Summary Report
AP|: 30-025-42445
LYCHEE BWS STATE COM #001H
Printed On: Thursday, August 20 2020

Production
Year Pool Month  |Oil{BBLS) |Gas(MCF) |Water(BBLDays P/t
2020 [96660] BERRY;BONE SPRING, SOUTH [Jan 7925 25684 8400 31
2020 [96660] BERRY;BONE SPRING, SOUTH {Feb 2185 6742 2321 15
2020 [96660) BERRY;BONE SPRING, SOUTH |Mar 112 2226 2257 19
2020 [96660] BERRY;BONE SPRING, SOUTH |Apr 0 0 0 0
2020 [96660] BERRY;BONE SPRING, SOUTH |May 541 3971 3253 23
2020 [96660] BERRY;BONE SPRING, SOUTH [Jun 797 3822 3986 24
Production Summary Report
APl: 30-025-46423
LYCHEE STATE COM #503H
Printed On: Thursday, August 20 2020

Production
Year Pool Month  |Oil{BBLS) |Gas(MCF) |Water(BBUDays P/I
2020 [96660) BERRY;BONE SPRING, SOUTH |Feb 0 0 12918 4
2020 [96660] BERRY;BONE SPRING, SOUTH [Mar 16521 14103 55701 26
2020 [96660] BERRY;BONE SPRING, SOUTH |Apr 28086 31172 45487 30
2020 [96660] BERRY;BONE SPRING, SOUTH |May 27225 28180 34675 31
2020 [96660) BERRY;BONE SPRING, SOUTH |Jun 24995 23807 28400 30

18:58:32 AM

i
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=

August 20, 2020

Commiissioner of Public Lands
NM State Land Office

P. 0. Box 1148

Santa Fe, NM 87504-1148

RE: Application for CTB and Lease Commingle

Lychee BWS State Com 1H
APl# 30-025-42445

Berry; Bone Springs, South
Ut. O, Sec. 22-T215-R34E
Lea County, NM

To Whom it May Concern:

Lychee State Com 503H
API# 30-025-46423

Berry; Bone Springs, South
Ut. N, Sec. 22-T215-R34E
Lea County, NM

Please find enclosed check in the amount of $150.00, which constitutes payment of the required fee for the

referenced Lease Commingling application.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at jbarron@concho.com or 575-748-6974.

Sincerely,

(Jauds Fosse

Jeanette Barron
Regulatory Technician |l

CORPORATE ADDRESS

]

ARTESIA WEST OFFICE

P F
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APPLICATION FOR
NE“;T“:.T_:'CO COMMINGLING AND OFF-LEASE STORAGE
LAND OFFICE ON STATE TRUST LANDS

This application form is required for all commingling applications requiring approval by the Commissioner of
Public Lands.

Applicant: COG OPERATING, LLC OGRID #: 229137
Well Name: LYCHEE BWS__Sl’ATE COM 1H AP| #: 3002542445
Pool: BONE SPRINGS, SOUTH | -

OPERATOR NAME: COG OPERATING, LLC

OPERATOR ADDRESS: 2208 W. MAIN STREET, ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO

APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS — SUBMIT:

1. New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) application packet (or equivalent information if no
application is required by NMOCD),
2. Commingling application fee of $150.

CERTIFICATION: To the best of my knowledge,

s All business leases and rights-of-way necessary for conducting the proposed operation on State Trust
lands have been applied for or obtained,

¢ The information submitted with this application is accurate and complete, and
* No loss will accrue to the state of New Mexico as a result of the proposed operation.

| also understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and fee are
submitted to the State Land Office.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Jeanette Barron

Print gr Type Name

575.748.6974
Phone Number
g / ;;0 /Q 0 jbarron@concho.com
Date e e-mail Address
it application to: .
ggmissic?ni;rl of Fl'ublic Lands Questions? Upon approval, the requesting
Attn: Commingling Manager Contact the Commingling Manager: organization will receive an
PO B ox 1148 505.827.5791 acknowledgment letter from the
Santa Fe. NM 87504-1148 Commissioner of Public Lands.

Rev. 2017_10_25

18:58:32 AM

i

Released to Imaging: 1/12/20
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Received by OCD: 8/20/2020 2:39:27 PM

APPLICATION FOR
NE“;T':?E('CO COMMINGLING AND OFF-LEASE STORAGE
LAND OFFICE ON STATE TRUST LANDS

This application form is required for all commingling applications requiring approval by the Commissioner of
Public Lands.

Applicant: COG OPERATING, LLC OGRID # 229137
Well Name: -YCHEE STATE COM 503H Api, 3002546423
Pool: BONE SPRINGS, SOUTH

OPERATOR NAME: COG OPERATING, LLC

OPERATOR ADDRESS: 2208 W. MAIN STREET, ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO

APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS - SUBMIT:

1. New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) application packet (or equivalent information if no
application is required by NMOCD),
2. Commingling application fee of $150.

CERTIFICATION: To the best of my knowledge,
e All business leases and rights-of-way necessary for conducting the proposed operation on State Trust
lands have been applied for or obtained,
¢ The information submitted with this application is accurate and complete, and
¢ No loss will accrue to the state of New Mexico as a result of the proposed operation.

I also understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and fee are
submitted to the State Land Office.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisery capacity.

Jeanette Barron
Pri

or Type Name

575.748.6974
Signature Phone Number
9/ Ad /a’t 0 jbarron@concho.com
Date ' o e-mail Address
(Sjgr?umnil:s?gnl:?z?gzgi?iands Questions? Upon approval, the requesting
. . Contact the Commingling Manager: organization will receive an
Attn; Commingling Manager
PO Box 1148 505.827.5791 acknowledgment letter from the
Santa Fe, NM 87504-1148 Commissioner of Public Lands.

Rev. 2017_10_25

2021 8:58:32 AM

/D
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THE FACE OF THIS DOCUMENT HAS A COLORED BACKGROUND DN WHITE PAPER

COG OPERATING LLC

600 W ILLINOIS AVE
MIDLAND TX 79701
(855) 687-8097

Accounts Payable

BANK OF AMERICA B2

Allanis, GA

Check No Check Date

0000456424 08/19/2020

Check Amount

Pt tuut$ 150. QOJ

PAY One Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents

TO COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS

THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

OIL & GAS ACCOUNTING DIVISION
ORDER poBOX 1148

OF SANTA FE NM 87504-1148

0 s

TWO SIGNATURES REQUIRED FOR CHECKS OVER $200,000

*0000LSEL 2L OB L L L2788 3 2998L0A3 7w

*PLEASE DETACH AT PERFORATION ABOVE*

COG OPERATING LLC
800 W ILLINOIS AVE
MIDLAND TX 76701

(555) 867-8087

*PLEASE DETACH AT PERFORATION ABOVE*

081720 08/17/2020 LYCHEE LEASE COMMINGLE APPLICATION 160.00

Received by OCD: 8/20/2020 2:39:27 PM

000824 &= Vendor

Check Date: 08/19/2020

Check Number | 0000456424
Net Amount

0.00 150.00

Check Amount &5 160.00

2021 8:58:32 AM

/D

Released to Imaging: 1/1
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From: Vanessa Peace
To: Jeanette Barron
Cc: Jeff Hill
Subject: [External] RE: Lychee BSW State Com 1H & Lychee State Com 503H Certified letter
Date: Thursday, January 7, 2021 1:02:34 PM
Attachments: image001.jpa
image002.png

**** External email. Use caution. ****
Good Afternoon, Jeanette,

Yes, we did receive the information regarding the lease commingle on Lychee BSW State Com 1H &
Lychee State Com 503H.

Please let me know if you need any further information from us.
Thank you, Vanessa

Vanessa Peace

Lease Analyst

Fortuna Resources, LLC

2 Greenway Plaza, Suite 240 | Houston, TX 77046

Cell | 713.918.9553
vpeace@fortunaresourceslic.com

From: Jeff Hill <jhill@fortunaresourcesllc.com>
Sent: Thursday, January 7, 2021 1:56 PM
To: Jeanette Barron <JBarron@concho.com>

Cc: Vanessa Peace <vpeace@fortunaresourcesllc.com>
Subject: RE: Lychee BSW State Com 1H & Lychee State Com 503H Certified letter

Jeanette,
[ am looping in my land department who should be able to answer your question.

Regards,
Jeff

Jeff Hill

Controller

Fortuna Resources MGMT LLC

2 Greenway Plaza, suite 240, Houston 77046
Office: 281 404 4496

Cell: 713 492 4795

Released to Imaging: 1/12/2021 8:58:32 AM
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From: Jeanette Barron <JBarron@concho.com>

Sent: Thursday, January 7, 2021 1:33 PM

To: JHILL@FORTUNARESOURCESLLC.COM

Subject: Lychee BSW State Com 1H & Lychee State Com 503H Certified letter
Importance: High

Hello,

This email is just to confirm you have received information regarding a lease commingle on Lychee
BSW State Com 1H & Lychee State Com 503H.

Concho sent out two certified letters 08.20.20 and 12.09.20 to mentioned address. Fortuna Il
Permian, LLC 2 Greenway Plaza Suite 240, Houston, TX 77046. Not sure if you ever received them or
if this is a good address. If you could please let me know that that you did receive the information or
please let me know if you need me to send you anther copy. The state of NM will not approve this
unless all owners have been notified, so we just need to confirm you have received the information.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Thank you,

Jeanette Barion

Regulatory Technician

COG Operating LLC | 2208 W. Main Street, Artesia, NM 88210
Office: (575) 748-6974 | Cell: (575) 703-7411

=

NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the
intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified
that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the
information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please
immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Further, any
contract terms proposed or purportedly accepted in this email are not binding and are subject to
management’s final approval as memorialized in a separate written instrument, excluding electronic
correspondence, executed by an authorized representative of COG Operating LLC or its affiliates.

Released to Imaging: 1/12/2021 8:58:32 AM
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From: Jeanette Barron

To: McClure, Dean, EMNRD

Subject: [EXT] RE: notice for CTB-967

Date: Wednesday, December 9, 2020 4:46:33 PM
Attachments: image001.ona

Hello Dean, This will be going out today...thanks

Lychee BWS St Com 1H Lychee St Com 503H CTB

State

Date Sent | Initials | Name Address City ZipCode | Certified Return Receipt No. Delivered

12.09.20 B FORTUNA IIl PERMIAN, LLC 2 GREENWAY PLAZA, SUITE 240 HOUSTON | TX 77046 7017 3040 0000 1206 4517

Thank you,

Jeanette Barron

Regulatory Technician

COG Operating LLC | 2208 W. Main Street, Artesia, NM 88210
Office: (575) 748-6974 | Cell: (575) 703-7411

From: McClure, Dean, EMNRD <Dean.McClure@state.nm.us>
Sent: Wednesday, December 9, 2020 7:38 AM

To: Jeanette Barron <JBarron@concho.com>

Subject: [External] notice for CTB-967

Ms. Barron,

Do you have a status update regarding the notice for this application? In order to finish processing this application, | will need to either have confirmation that the person has
received notice which can be done by submitting a signed green card or an email from the person confirming they have received notice. Alternatively, after a good faith effort
has been performed to provide notice, you may publish notice and submit the affidavit of publication.

Dean McClure

Petroleum Engineer, Oil Conservation Division

New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
(505) 469-8211

NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended
recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is
prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Further, any
contract terms proposed or purportedly accepted in this email are not binding and are subject to management’s final approval as memorialized in a separate written
instrument, excluding electronic correspondence, executed by an authorized representative of COG Operating LLC or its affiliates.

Released to Imaging: 1/12/2021 8:58:32 AM
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From: Engineer. OCD, EMNRD

To: Jeanette Barron

Cc: McClure, Dean, EMNRD; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Kautz, Paul, EMNRD; lisa@rwbyram.com; Holm, Anchor E.;
Dawson. Scott

Subject: Approved Administrative Order CTB-967

Date: Tuesday, January 12, 2021 8:54:09 AM

Attachments: CTB967 Order.pdf

NMOCD has issued Administrative Order CTB-967 which authorizes COG Operating, LLC
(229137) to surface commingle or off-lease measure, as applicable, the following wells:

Well API Well Name Location (NMPM)  Pool Code
30-025-42445 Lychee BSW State Com 1H 0-22-21S-34E 96660
30-025-46423 Lychee State Com 503H N-22-21S-34E 96660

The administrative order is attached to this email and can also be found online at OCD Imaging.

Please review the content of the order to ensure you are familiar with the authorities granted and any
conditions of approval.

Dean McClure

Petroleum Engineer, Oil Conservation Division

New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
(505) 469-8211

Released to Imaging: 1/12/2021 8:58:32 AM
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING
SUBMITTED BY COG OPERATING, LLC ORDER NO. CTB-967

ORDER

The Director of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (*OCD?”), having considered the
application and the recommendation of the OCD Engineering Bureau, issues the following Order.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. COG Operating, LLC (“Operator”) submitted a complete application to surface commingle
and off-lease measure the oil and gas production ("Application™) from the pools, leases, and
wells identified in Exhibit A.

2. To the extent that ownership is identical, Operator submitted a certification by a licensed
attorney or qualified petroleum landman that the ownership in the pools, leases, and wells to
be commingled is identical as defined in 19.15.12.7(B) NMAC.

3. Operator proposed a method to allocate the oil and gas production to the pools, leases, and
wells to be commingled.

4. To the extent that ownership is diverse, Operator provided notice of the Application to all
persons owning an interest in the oil and gas production to be commingled, including the
owners of royalty and overriding royalty interests, regardless of whether they have a right or
option to take their interests in kind, and those persons either submitted a written waiver or
did not file an objection to the Application.

5. Operator provided notice of the Application to the Bureau of Land Management (“BLM”) or
New Mexico State Land Office (“NMSLO”), as applicable.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

6. OCD has jurisdiction to issue this Order pursuant to the Oil and Gas Act, NMSA 1978, 8§
70-2-6, 70-2-11, 70-2-12, 70-2-16, and 70-2-17, and 19.15.12 NMAC.

7. Operator satisfied the notice requirements for the Application in accordance with
19.15.12.10(A)(2), (C)(4)(c), and (C)(4)(e) NMAC, as applicable.

8. Operator’s proposed method of allocation, as modified herein, complies with
19.15.12.10(B)(1) or (C)(1) NMAC, as applicable.

9. Commingling of oil and gas production from state, federal, or tribal leases shall not
commence until approved by the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable, in accordance with
19.15.12.10(B)(3) and (C)(4)(h) NMAC.

Order No. CTB-967 Page 1 of 2





10. By granting the Application with the conditions specified below, this Order prevents waste
and protects correlative rights, public health, and the environment.

ORDER

1. Operator is authorized to surface commingle and off-lease measure oil and gas production
from the pools, leases, and wells identified in Exhibit A.

2. The oil and gas production for each well identified in Exhibit A shall be separated and
metered prior to commingling.

3. Operator shall measure the commingled oil at a central tank battery described in Exhibit A
in accordance with 19.15.18.15 NMAC or 19.15.23.8 NMAC.

4. Operator shall measure the commingled gas at a central delivery point or central tank battery
described in Exhibit A in accordance with 19.15.19.9 NMAC, provided however that if the
gas is flared, and regardless of whether OCD has granted an exception pursuant to
19.15.18.12(B) NMAC, Operator shall report the gas in accordance with 19.15.18.12(F)
NMAC.

5. Operator shall calibrate the meters used to measure or allocate oil and gas production in
accordance with 19.15.12.10(C)(2) NMAC.

6. Operator shall not commence commingling oil or gas production from state, federal, or tribal
leases until approved by the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable.

7. OCD retains jurisdiction and reserves the right to modify or revoke this Order as it deems
necessary to prevent waste or protect correlative rights, public health, or the environment.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

DATE: 1/11/2021

ADRIENNE SANDOVAL
DIRECTOR
AS/dm

Order No. CTB-967 Page 2 of 2





State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Exhibit A

Order:

Operator:

Central Tank Battery:

Central Tank Battery Location (NMPM):
Central Tank Battery:

Central Tank Battery Location (NMPM):
Central Tank Battery:

Central Tank Battery Location (NMPM):

Gas Custody Transfer Meter Location (NMPM):

CTB-967

COG Operating, LLC (229137)

Lychee BWS State Com 1H Battery

Unit O, Section 22, Township 21 South, Range 34 East
Red Hills Offload Station

Unit O, Section 4, Township 26 South, Range 32 East
Jal Offload Station

Unit D, Section 4, Township 26 South, Range 37 East
Unit O, Section 22, Township 21 South, Range 34 East

Pools
Pool Name
BERRY; BONE SPRING, SOUTH

Pool Code
96660

Leases as defined in 19.15.12.7(C) NMAC

Lease Location (NMPM)
CA BS NMSLO 1352130 W/2 E/2 Sec 22, W/2 SE/4 Sec 25 T21S-R34E
CA BS NMSLO 1375930 E/2W/2 Sec 22 & 15 T21S-R34E
Wells
Well API Well Name Location (NMPM)  Pool Code Train
30-025-42445 Lychee BSW State Com 1H 0-22-21S-34E 96660
30-025-46423 Lychee State Com 503H N-22-21S-34E 96660
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State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Notice

Order: CTB-967
Operator: COG Operating, LLC (229137)
Publication Date:

Date Sent: 8/20/2020 9/15/2020 12/9/2020
Noticed Persons
Date Person Certified Tracking Number Status

8/27/2020 JOHNS CATRON & FLETCHER R 7017 3040 0000 1206 3633 Delivered
8/27/2020 WILSON OIL COMPANY 7017 3040 0000 1206 3565 Refused
8/24/2020 COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS 7017 3040 0000 1206 3572 Delivered
8/25/2020 VLAOIN, LLC 7017 3040 0000 1206 3589 Delivered
8/24/2020 KAISER-FRANCIS OIL COMPANY 7017 3040 0000 1206 3558 Delivered
8/27/2020 FORTUNA Ill PERMIAN, LLC 7017 3040 0000 1206 3541 In-Transit
8/24/2020 EOG RESOURCES INC 7017 3040 0000 1206 3619 Delivered
8/25/2020 JOHN A YATES 7017 3040 0000 1206 3626 Delivered

Notice Sent on 09/15/2020
9/18/2020 WILSON OIL COMPANY 7017 3040 0000 1206 4043 Delivered

Notice Sent on 12/09/2020
12/16/2020 FORTUNA Il PERMIAN, LLC 7017 3040 0000 1206 4517 Alert

Released to Imaging: 1/12/2021 8:58:32 AM
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING
SUBMITTED BY COG OPERATING, LLC ORDER NO. CTB-967

ORDER

The Director of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (*OCD?”), having considered the
application and the recommendation of the OCD Engineering Bureau, issues the following Order.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. COG Operating, LLC (“Operator”) submitted a complete application to surface commingle
and off-lease measure the oil and gas production ("Application™) from the pools, leases, and
wells identified in Exhibit A.

2. To the extent that ownership is identical, Operator submitted a certification by a licensed
attorney or qualified petroleum landman that the ownership in the pools, leases, and wells to
be commingled is identical as defined in 19.15.12.7(B) NMAC.

3. Operator proposed a method to allocate the oil and gas production to the pools, leases, and
wells to be commingled.

4. To the extent that ownership is diverse, Operator provided notice of the Application to all
persons owning an interest in the oil and gas production to be commingled, including the
owners of royalty and overriding royalty interests, regardless of whether they have a right or
option to take their interests in kind, and those persons either submitted a written waiver or
did not file an objection to the Application.

5. Operator provided notice of the Application to the Bureau of Land Management (“BLM”) or
New Mexico State Land Office (“NMSLO”), as applicable.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

6. OCD has jurisdiction to issue this Order pursuant to the Oil and Gas Act, NMSA 1978, 8§
70-2-6, 70-2-11, 70-2-12, 70-2-16, and 70-2-17, and 19.15.12 NMAC.

7. Operator satisfied the notice requirements for the Application in accordance with
19.15.12.10(A)(2), (C)(4)(c), and (C)(4)(e) NMAC, as applicable.

8. Operator’s proposed method of allocation, as modified herein, complies with
19.15.12.10(B)(1) or (C)(1) NMAC, as applicable.

9. Commingling of oil and gas production from state, federal, or tribal leases shall not
commence until approved by the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable, in accordance with
19.15.12.10(B)(3) and (C)(4)(h) NMAC.

Order No. CTB-967 Page 1 of 2
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By granting the Application with the conditions specified below, this Order prevents waste
and protects correlative rights, public health, and the environment.

ORDER

Operator is authorized to surface commingle and off-lease measure oil and gas production
from the pools, leases, and wells identified in Exhibit A.

The oil and gas production for each well identified in Exhibit A shall be separated and
metered prior to commingling.

Operator shall measure the commingled oil at a central tank battery described in Exhibit A
in accordance with 19.15.18.15 NMAC or 19.15.23.8 NMAC.

Operator shall measure the commingled gas at a central delivery point or central tank battery
described in Exhibit A in accordance with 19.15.19.9 NMAC, provided however that if the
gas is flared, and regardless of whether OCD has granted an exception pursuant to
19.15.18.12(B) NMAC, Operator shall report the gas in accordance with 19.15.18.12(F)
NMAC.

Operator shall calibrate the meters used to measure or allocate oil and gas production in
accordance with 19.15.12.10(C)(2) NMAC.

Operator shall not commence commingling oil or gas production from state, federal, or tribal
leases until approved by the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable.

OCD retains jurisdiction and reserves the right to modify or revoke this Order as it deems
necessary to prevent waste or protect correlative rights, public health, or the environment.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

DATE: 1/11/2021

ADR

IENNE SANDOVAL

DIRECTOR
AS/dm

Order
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State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Exhibit A

Order:

Operator:

Central Tank Battery:

Central Tank Battery Location (NMPM):
Central Tank Battery:

Central Tank Battery Location (NMPM):
Central Tank Battery:

Central Tank Battery Location (NMPM):

Gas Custody Transfer Meter Location (NMPM):

CTB-967

COG Operating, LLC (229137)

Lychee BWS State Com 1H Battery

Unit O, Section 22, Township 21 South, Range 34 East
Red Hills Offload Station

Unit O, Section 4, Township 26 South, Range 32 East
Jal Offload Station

Unit D, Section 4, Township 26 South, Range 37 East
Unit O, Section 22, Township 21 South, Range 34 East

Pool Name

BERRY; BONE SPRING, SOUTH

Pools

Pool Code
96660

Leases as defined in 19.15.12.7(C) NMAC

Lease Location (NMPM)
CA BS NMSLO 1352130 W/2 E/2 Sec 22, W/2 SE/4 Sec 25 T21S-R34E
CA BS NMSLO 1375930 E/2W/2 Sec 22 & 15 T21S-R34E
Wells
Well API Well Name Location (NMPM)  Pool Code Train
30-025-42445 Lychee BSW State Com 1H 0-22-21S-34E 96660
30-025-46423 Lychee State Com 503H N-22-21S-34E 96660
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District | = CONDITIONS
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of New MeXIco
Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720 N
District Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Action 9788
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 . . e e .
Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 Oil Conservation Division
District Ill
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170 1220 S St FranCIS Dr'
District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe’ NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL
Operator: OGRID: Action Number: Action Type:
COG OPERATING LLC 600 W lllinois Ave Midland, TX79701 229137 9788 C-107B

OCD Reviewer Condition

dmcclure

Please review the content of the order to ensure you are familiar with the authorities granted and any conditions of approval.
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